

**HBL POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED**

CIN:L40109TG1986PLC006745

Regd. Off: 8-2-601, Road No.10, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad – 500 034

**Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2019**

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending		Nine months ended		Year ended	
		31-Dec-19 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-19 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from operations	25904.22	30585.32	82901.60	126587.66		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	754.00	931.76	2203.09	3536.97		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	738.07	969.80	2723.52	4200.84		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	392.12	652.36	1656.62	2694.20		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	398.66	679.99	1647.53	2726.53		
6	Equity share capital (Face Value Re 1/- each)	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95	2771.95		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet for previous year)				72396.97		
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised):						
	a) Basic	0.14	0.25	0.59	0.98		
	b) Diluted	0.14	0.25	0.59	0.98		
	ii. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Re 1/- each) (not annualised):						
	a) Basic	0.14	0.25	0.59	0.98		
	b) Diluted	0.14	0.25	0.59	0.98		

1. The above Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on February 10, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on February 10, 2020.

2. The consolidated financial results include the results of 2 wholly-owned subsidiaries and 1 associate company. The comparative numbers for the previous and corresponding quarter had not been given in these results as the Company had opted to publish consolidated financial results on an annual basis.

3. The Company elected to exercise the option permitted under section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019. Accordingly, the Company has recognized Provision for Income Tax for the quarter and period ended December 31, 2019 and re-measured its opening net Deferred Tax Asset/Liabilities at the rate prescribed in the said section.

4. Figures of the previous quarters / periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary.

5. The results shall also be available on website of the Company : <http://hbl.in/investors>; BSE: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and NSE: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

By order of the Board  
**For HBL Power Systems Ltd.**  
**Dr. A J Prasad**  
Chairman & Managing Director



CIN: L24111UR1985PLC015063

Regd. Off.: Sohan Nagar, P.O. Charubeta, Khatima-262308, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand  
Phone: (05943) 250153-57, Fax: (05943) 250158, Website - [www.esterindustries.com](http://www.esterindustries.com), Email - [investor@ester.in](mailto:investor@ester.in)

**EXTRACT OF AN UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2019**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter ending	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Nine Months ending	Previous Year ending	
		31-12-2019 (Un-audited)	31-12-2018 (Un-audited)	31-12-2019 (Un-audited)	31-03-2019 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	24,863.11	27,063.56	79,106.92	103,378.24	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items)	3055.98	1,161.14	9879.00	4,704.36	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items)	3055.98	1,161.14	9879.00	4,704.36	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items)	1939.49	835.93	6258.72	3,110.63	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1921.35	821.76	6211.09	3,115.94	
6	Equity Share Capital	4169.69	4169.69	4169.69	4169.69	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity)	27271.90 as on 31st March, 2019				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	2.33	1.00	7.51	3.73	
	Diluted:	2.33	1.00	7.51	3.73	

**NOTES:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website viz. [www.esterindustries.com](http://www.esterindustries.com).

For Ester Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
**Arvind Singhania**  
Chairman & CEO



**INGERSOLL-RAND (INDIA) LIMITED**

Regd. Office : First Floor, Subramanya Arcade, No. 12/1, Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru – 560 029.  
CIN : L05190KA1921PLC036321  
Telephone : +91-80-22166000 Fax : +91-80-27287482  
Website : [www.ingersollrand.co.in](http://www.ingersollrand.co.in)

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019**

(Rupees in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31st December 2019	Year to date figures for current period ended 31st December 2019	Corresponding Quarter ended 31st December 2018
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	21,492	59,154	21,461
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	3,074	8,796	3,097
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	3,074	8,796	3,097
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	2,359	6,537	2,093
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,357	6,532	2,098
Equity Share Capital	3,157	3,157	3,157
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
Basic:	7.46	20.71	6.63
Diluted:	7.46	20.71	6.63

**NOTES:**  
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website ([www.ingersollrand.co.in](http://www.ingersollrand.co.in)).

(2) Effective 1 April 2019, the Company has adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" using the modified retrospective approach method. There are no impacts of transition to Ind AS 116 on retained earnings as on 1 April 2019 as the Company adopted the modified retrospective approach method with exemption.

(3) The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 17 December 2019, had recommended 2nd interim dividend as special dividend at the rate of Rs. 25 per equity share. The said dividend was approved by the shareholders through postal ballot/ e-voting on 27 January 2020 and the same has been paid on 3 February 2020. The record date for the payment of dividend was 31 December 2019.

(4) The above results for the quarter ended 31 December 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 10 February 2020.

(5) Figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped/ reclassified as necessary to conform to current period / year classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Amar Kaul**  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Gurugram  
Date : 10 February 2020

**यूको बैंक UCO BANK**  
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)  
Head Office – II, Department of Information Technology  
3 & 4, DD Block, Sector – 1, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700064

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER**  
UCO Bank invites Request for Proposals (RFPs) for the following:  
1. Request for Proposal (RFP) for Selection of Vendor for Implementation of Meeting Management Solution.  
2. Request for Proposal (RFP) for Implementation of EFRMS.  
3. Request for Proposal (RFP) for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Cheque Truncation System (CTS) Scanners (Rate Contract) (e-Tendering).  
For any details, please refer to <https://www.ucobank.com>.

Date: 11.02.2020 Deputy General Manager (DIT, BPR & BTD)

**VENKATESHWARA INDUSTRIAL PROMOTION CO. LTD.**  
CIN No: L65909WB1981PLC033333  
90, PHEARS LANE 6TH FLOOR, ROOM NO. 603, KOLKATA-700012

**Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and nine month ended on 31st December, 2019**  
Rs. Lacs except EPS

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending (31/12/2019)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31/12/2018)	previous year ended (31/03/2019)
Total income from operations (net)	393.23	263.94	888.21
Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(8.36)	(6.42)	2.12
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(8.36)	(6.42)	2.12
Equity Share Capital	5,024.00	5,024.00	5,024.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)			
Basic	(0.017)	(0.013)	0.004
Diluted	(0.017)	(0.013)	0.004

**NOTE:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and behalf of Board  
**VENKATESHWARA INDUSTRIAL PROMOTION CO. LTD**  
Sd/-  
**Name: Nikhil Chandra Saha**  
Designation: Director  
DIN No. 08392229

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 10.02.2020

**HAMILTON POLES MANUFACTURING CO LTD**  
CIN No. L28991WB1981PLC033462  
7, HARE STREET, 4TH FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700001.  
Email ID: [hamiltonpoles@rediffmail.com](mailto:hamiltonpoles@rediffmail.com)

**Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and nine month ended on 31st December, 2019**  
Rs. Lacs except EPS

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending (31/12/2019)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31/12/2018)	previous year ended (31/03/2019)
Total income from operations (net)	-	-	24.97
Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	-	-	0.02
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(0.62)	(0.37)	0.02
Equity Share Capital	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)			
Basic	(0.3100)	(0.1850)	0.010
Diluted	(0.3100)	(0.1850)	0.010

**NOTE:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For, HAMILTON POLES MANUFACTURING CO LTD  
Sd/-  
**APARNA SHARMA**  
Director  
DIN No: 07006877

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 10.02.2020

**DFM FOODS LTD.**  
Regd. Office: 8377, Roshanara Road, Delhi-110 007  
Tel.: 011-23826445, Fax: 011-23822409, Email: [dfm@dfmfoods.com](mailto:dfm@dfmfoods.com), Website: [www.dfmfoods.com](http://www.dfmfoods.com)  
CIN: L15311DL1993PLC052624

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2019**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> Dec., 2019	Nine Months Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> Dec., 2019	Quarter Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> Dec., 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations	13460	39818	13484
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	414	2862	1531
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	414	2862	1379
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	325	2565	1073
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	153	2389	1073
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of ₹2/- each	1002	1002	1002
7.	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet Date		11923	
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share of face value of ₹2/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic	0.64	5.12	2.14
	Diluted	0.64	5.10	2.13

**Notes:**  
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2019 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid financial results.  
2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (Ind AS 34), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
3. On 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2019, the promoters of the Company entered into Share Purchase Agreement ("SPA") with AI Global Investments (Cyprus) PCC Limited ("the Purchaser") to sell its shareholding subject to completion of the offer made under the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers Regulations, 2011) and conditions precedent to SPA. Pursuant to said SPA, the shareholding has been transferred and now the Purchaser holds 73.94% of the equity shareholding of the Company. Effective 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2020, the Board of Directors has been re-constituted.  
4. In respect of certain support functions like Finance, Human Resources and IT, the Company has been sharing senior resources with the erstwhile Group Company. With the movement of these resources to the erstwhile Group Company, the Company has decided to build its own team and also to create certain new functions. A sum of ₹120 lakhs was incurred during this quarter towards the recruitment expenses of certain senior management personnel. This expense is included under "Other expenses".  
5. The Company has provided for retirement and other benefits to certain employees during this quarter. A provision of ₹179 lakhs has been made in this regard and is included under Employee Benefit expenses.  
6. As part of the Company's support to Government's efforts towards Plastic Waste Management, the Company incurred additional cost of ₹143 lakhs this quarter. This expense is included under "Other expenses".

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Place: Delhi  
Dated: 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2020



**NELCAST LIMITED**  
CIN : L27109AP1982PLC003518  
Regd. Office: 34, Industrial Estate, Gudur - 524 101. Tel: 08624 - 251266.  
Fax: 08624 - 252066. Website: [www.nelcast.com](http://www.nelcast.com) Email: [nelcast@nelcast.com](mailto:nelcast@nelcast.com)

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2019**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		3 Months Ended		9 Months Ended		Year Ended	3 Months Ended		9 Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2018	31.03.2019	31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2018	31.03.2019		
1	Total Income from Operations	12662.80	12970.71	23561.14	44623.58	68860.25	86220.74	12662.80	12970.71	23561.14	44623.58	68860.25	86220.74
2	Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities and Exceptional items *	392.16	478.19	1376.59	1916.67	4889.59	5771.62	392.16	478.19	1376.59	1916.67	4889.59	5771.62
3	Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities and Exceptional items *	269.66	343.44	917.74	1311.93	3214.40	3844.08	269.66	343.44	917.74	1311.93	3214.40	3844.08
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	263.40	339.79	905.55	1293.16	3177.81	3819.06	263.40	339.79	905.55	1293.16	3177.81	3819.06
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.2/- each fully paid up)	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02
6	Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)						37774.97						37774.97
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs.2/- each (EPS for the Quarters are not annualised)												
	Basic	0.31	0.39	1.05	1.51	3.69	4.42	0.31	0.39	1.05	1.51	3.69	4.42
	Diluted	0.31	0.39	1.05	1.51	3.69	4.42	0.31	0.39	1.05	1.51	3.69	4.42

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites : [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.nelcast.com](http://www.nelcast.com).

\* The Company does not have any Exceptional items to report in the above periods.

For Nelcast Limited

Place : Chennai  
Date : 10.02.2020

**P. Deepak**  
Managing Director

**UCAL FUEL SYSTEMS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: "Raheja Towers", Delta Wing - Unit 705, 177, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002  
Tel. No: 044-42208111, Fax No: 044-28605020, E-mail: [ufsl.ho@ucalfuel.co.in](mailto:ufsl.ho@ucalfuel.co.in)  
Website: [www.ucalfuel.com](http://www.ucalfuel.com), CIN: L31900TN1985PLC012343

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2019**

S.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2019	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2019	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018	Quarter Ended 31.12.2019	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2019	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018	
		STANDALONE - UNAUDITED				CONSOLIDATED - UNAUDITED		
		1	Total income from operations Gross	13,317.27	41,658.01	15,372.11	17,710.16	57,993.38
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,070.56	4,592.86	1,543.57	527.64	4,552.67	1,834.55	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1,070.56	4,592.86	1,543.57	527.64	4,552.67	1,834.55	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	622.24						



করার নির্দিষ্ট কোনো জায়গা না থাকায় লকরা। টোটো গাড়ির মালিকানা জানান, প্রতিদিন জায়গার অভাবে চাহিদামতো দিনাদিন ক্ষতিগ্রস্ত হচ্ছে। এমন ছন্নছাড়া চালকদের পাশে দাঁড়িয়েছেন এলাকার গা দিব্যজ্যোতি সিংহদেও। এরমধ্যে এ কদের সঙ্গে একপ্রস্ত বৈঠক করে তাদের দিব্যজ্যোতি সিংহদেও।

## র জলে বধূর দেহ

লে কংসাবতী ক্যানেলের জলে বুনু ভাসতে দেখা যায়। এলাকার লোকেরা র বাড়ি বাঁকড়ার ওন্দা থানার রতনপুর না গেছে, রবিবার থেকে বুনু নিখোঁজ দেখেছে। উল্লেখ্য, বুনুর বাপের বাড়ি য়েছিল। বুনুর এক শিশু সন্তান আছে। এর আগে বুনু একবার কুয়োয় বাঁস পুলিশ জানিয়েছে ময়নাতদন্তের রিপোর্ট র।

**I, Dipto Roy previously called Dipto Roy R/O- 17A, Indra Biswas Road, Belgachia, Kolkata-700037 solemnly declare that I wholly abandon my former name Dipto Roy and in place thereof, I do hereby assume from this date this date as Dipto Roy for all purpose. So, Dipto Roy and Dipto Roy is the same and one identical person vide an affidavit no.196025 from Sealdah Police Court on 16.01.2020**

**OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCILLORS NAIHATI NAIHATI MUNICIPALITY 1, R.B.C. ROAD, NAIHATI, NORTH 24 PARGANAS**  
**TENDER NOTICE**  
Memo No.: 3084/MC-II  
Date- 05/02/2020

Sealed tenders are invited by the Chairman, Naihati Municipality on behalf of the Office of the Board of Councillors for the Supplying fitting and fixing the same in the list given below for Water Works, Department through tendering from eligible and resourceful suppliers/contractors having suffiences credential and financial capacity for execution of similar nature.  
**Sl. No. 1, Description Item-Sinking of Deep Tube well 200x150mm dia of 200 M depth by Big boring method at Radhaballav Road Ward No. 19, under Naihati Municipality. Estimated Cost-Rs. 404359.00. Sl. No. 2, Description item- Inter Connection with 200mm dia boring Pump to existing main all complete with supply of all fitting & fixing complete at Ward No. 26 under Naihati Municipality. Estimated Cost- Rs. 156108.00. Sl. No. 3, Description Item-Supply & Laying of 100mm dia D.I. pipe & connecting to the existing Main at-1. Ward No.-21 near at house of Sanat Day 2, Ward No- 25 in front of Magic Furniture under Naihati Municipality (Total Length-100.5M). Estimated Cost-Rs. 346477.00. last date of Application for tender is: 13/02/2020. Last Date of Purchase of tender form is: 15/02/2020. Last date Submission of Tender: 18/02/2020. WB Govt. tender website must be followed.**  
**Sd/- Chairman Naihati Municipality**

বিবরণ	সমাপ্ত ত্রেমাসিক ৩১.১২.২০১৯	পূর্ববর্তী বছরের সমাপ্ত ত্রেমাসিক ৩১.১২.২০১৮	বিগত সমাপ্ত আর্থিক বছর ৩১.০৩.২০১৯
কাজ থেকে মোট আয় (প্রকৃত)	৫.০৮	৫.৮৮	৬৯.৯৯
কর দেওয়ার পর সাধারণ কার্যক্রম থেকে প্রকৃত লাভ / (ক্ষতি)	১.৪৬	২.৫৩	(২১.৩৬)
কর দেওয়ার পর প্রকৃত লাভ / (ক্ষতি) (অতিরিক্ত দফার পর)	১.৪৬	২.৫৩	(২১.৩৬)
ইকুটি শেয়ার মূলধন	১৮২১.১০	১৮২১.১০	১৮২১.১০
মজুত (বিগত আর্থিক বর্ষের ব্যালান্স সীট অনুযায়ী পূর্ণমূল্যায়ন সরক্ষণ ব্যতীত সংরক্ষণ)	—	—	২৮৪৫.৪৪
শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রত্যেকটি ১০ টাকা করে)	—	—	—
মূল	০.০০৮	০.০১৪	-০.১১৭
লঘুকৃত	০.০০৮	০.০১৪	-০.১১৭

**ব্রহ্মব্য :** সেবি (লিঙ্গিং অ্যান্ড আদার ডিসক্রোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশনস, ২০১৫ এর ৩৩নং ধারা অনুযায়ী ওপরের বিবরণীটি কোম্পানীর ত্রেমাসিকের আর্থিক ফলাফলের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ হিসাবে দেখানো হল ও স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জে নথিভুক্ত করা হল।  
কলকাতা ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে স্বাক্ষর  
ডাক্তার ডেবিময়ী ভিত্তিক  
নাম : কলকাতা তারিখ : ১০.০২.২০২০  
DIN : 06957470

**ভেঙ্কটেশ্বর ইন্ডাস্ট্রিয়াল প্রোমোশন কো. লিমিটেড**  
CIN : L65909WB1981PLC033333  
৯০, ফিয়ার্স লেন, মঠ তল, কুম নং -৬৩০, কলকাতা - ৭০০০১২  
৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০১৯ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রেমাসিকের ও নয় মাসের অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলের বিবরণ (ই পি এন ব্যতীত গাণ টাকায়)

বিবরণ	সমাপ্ত ত্রেমাসিক ৩১.১২.২০১৯	পূর্ববর্তী বছরের সমাপ্ত ত্রেমাসিক ৩১.১২.২০১৮	বিগত সমাপ্ত আর্থিক বছর ৩১.০৩.২০১৯
কাজ থেকে মোট আয় (প্রকৃত)	৩৯৩.২৩	২৬৩.৯৪	৮৯৮.২১
কর দেওয়ার পর সাধারণ কার্যক্রম থেকে প্রকৃত লাভ / (ক্ষতি)	(৮.৩৬)	(৬.৪২)	২.১২
কর দেওয়ার পর প্রকৃত লাভ / (ক্ষতি) (অতিরিক্ত দফার পর)	(৮.৩৬)	(৬.৪২)	২.১২
ইকুটি শেয়ার মূলধন	৫০২৪.০০	৫০২৪.০০	৫০২৪.০০
মজুত (বিগত আর্থিক বর্ষের ব্যালান্স সীট অনুযায়ী পূর্ণমূল্যায়ন সরক্ষণ ব্যতীত সংরক্ষণ)	—	—	—
শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রত্যেকটি ১০ টাকা করে)	—	—	—
মূল	(০.০১৭)	(০.০১৩)	০.০০৪
লঘুকৃত	(০.০১৭)	(০.০১৩)	০.০০৪

**ব্রহ্মব্য :** সেবি (লিঙ্গিং অ্যান্ড আদার ডিসক্রোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশনস, ২০১৫ এর ৩৩নং ধারা অনুযায়ী ওপরের বিবরণীটি কোম্পানীর ত্রেমাসিকের আর্থিক ফলাফলের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ হিসাবে দেখানো হল ও স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জে নথিভুক্ত করা হল।  
বোর্ড-এর পক্ষে ও সমর্থনে  
ভেঙ্কটেশ্বর ইন্ডাস্ট্রিয়াল প্রোমোশন কো. লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে স্বাক্ষর  
নাম : নিখিল চন্দ্র সাহা  
পদ : ডিরেক্টর  
নাম : কলকাতা তারিখ : ১০.০২.২০২০  
DIN : 08392229

**হ্যামিলটন পোলস ম্যানুফ্যাকচারিং কো. লিমিটেড**  
CIN : L26991WB1981PLC033462  
৭, হোয়ার স্ট্রীট, চতুর্থ তল, কলকাতা - ৭০০ ০০১  
ই-মেইল : hamiltonpoles@rediffmail.com  
৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০১৯ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রেমাসিকের ও নয় মাসের অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলের বিবরণ (ই পি এন ব্যতীত গাণ টাকায়)

বিবরণ	সমাপ্ত ত্রেমাসিক ৩১.১২.২০১৯	পূর্ববর্তী বছরের সমাপ্ত ত্রেমাসিক ৩১.১২.২০১৮	বিগত সমাপ্ত আর্থিক বছর ৩১.০৩.২০১৯
কাজ থেকে মোট আয় (প্রকৃত)	—	—	২৪.৯৭
কর দেওয়ার পর সাধারণ কার্যক্রম থেকে প্রকৃত লাভ / (ক্ষতি)	—	—	০.০২
কর দেওয়ার পর প্রকৃত লাভ / (ক্ষতি) (অতিরিক্ত দফার পর)	(০.৬২)	(০.৩৭)	০.০২
ইকুটি শেয়ার মূলধন	২০০০০.০০	২০০০০.০০	২০০০০.০০
মজুত (বিগত আর্থিক বর্ষের ব্যালান্স সীট অনুযায়ী পূর্ণমূল্যায়ন সরক্ষণ ব্যতীত সংরক্ষণ)	—	—	—
শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রত্যেকটি ১০ টাকা করে)	—	—	—
মূল	(০.৩১০০)	(০.১৮৫০)	০.০১০
লঘুকৃত	(০.৩১০০)	(০.১৮৫০)	০.০১০

**ব্রহ্মব্য :** সেবি (লিঙ্গিং অ্যান্ড আদার ডিসক্রোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশনস, ২০১৫ এর ৩৩নং ধারা অনুযায়ী ওপরের বিবরণীটি কোম্পানীর ত্রেমাসিকের আর্থিক ফলাফলের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ হিসাবে দেখানো হল ও স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জে নথিভুক্ত করা হল।  
হ্যামিলটন পোলস ম্যানুফ্যাকচারিং কো. লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে স্বাক্ষর  
অর্পণা শর্মা  
ডিরেক্টর  
নাম : কলকাতা তারিখ : ১০.০২.২০২০  
DIN : 07906877

**ABRIDGED e-TENDER NOTICE NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER MEMO NO. 360/BDO**  
e-Tender is hereby invited by the undersigned on behalf of the Block Development Officer, Burdwan-II Development Block from the eligible contractors for 02 (two) nos. work under fund of Capital Grand. Last date & time of Bid submission is 25.02.2020 till 05.00 P.M. Details of Tender Notice may be seen at <https://wbtdenders.gov.in>  
Sd/-, Block Development officer Burdwan-II Development Block Barsul (U), Purba Bardhaman

**OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCILLORS NAIHATI NAIHATI MUNICIPALITY 1, R.B.C. ROAD, NAIHATI, NORTH 24 PARGANAS**

**NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER**  
E-Tender Memo No. 3083/mc-11  
Date- 05/02/2020  
TIT No. WBMAD/NM/WWD/EB/14th Fnc./water supply/2/2019-20 Dated- 05/02/2020. Sl. No. 1, Name of work - Supply & installation of Sub-Mersible Pump & 5 to 25 HP Motor (KSB Make) with RW Coloum pipe including fitting and fixing in all complete for New bore order to supply of water at Radhaballav Road Ward No.-26, under Naihati Municipality. Estimated Amount-Rs.753620.00. Sl. No. 2, Name of Work- Supply of 200mm dia & 150mm dia Chlorinated polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes conforming to specification ASTM(Schedule-80) (RIPLAST make Pvc casing and green Ribbed pipes 169mm dia (outside) & 7.5 mm thick for installation at Radhaballav Road New Pump at Ward No.-26, under Naihati Municipality. Estimated Amount- Rs. 540348.00. Bid Submission Start date (on line): 10/02/2020 at 6.00 p.m. Bid Submission closing date (On line): 19/02/2020 at 5.00 p.m. WB Govt. tender website must be followed.  
Sd/- Chairman Naihati Municipality

**কি মুশকিল**  
সকালবেলা বাড়িতে সুখবর  
সংবাদপত্র পাননি?  
চটপট ফোন করুন কিংবা এসএমএস পাঠান এই নম্বরে:  
৯৮৩০৬২৪১৭০  
৮২৭২৯৪৭৮০০  
বারস্থা হবেই।

**বিজ্ঞাপনের জন্য যোগাযোগ করুন**  
● বিদ্যুৎ চক্রবর্তী  
৯৭৪৮৩০৬৩১৩  
● মণিশ সাহা  
৯০৭৩২৫৭০১০  
● মনয় বিশ্বাস  
৯৮০৪৯৩৫৮৫৪